GUIDED SURGERY
MANUAL
ULTIMATE G42
& G52
EN
GUIDED SURGERY
ULTIMATE G42
& G52

** Medical device manufactured and CE marked by Josef Ganter Feinmechanik GmbH (for josef ganter). Please read the manufacturer’s instructions before use.
*** Medical Device manufactured and CE marked by ANTEEA S.R.L. (for Anteea). Please read the manufacturer’s instructions before use.
1 Circular scalpel for guided surgery* DTGC42
2 Bone level drill for guided surgery* DFRG42
3 Initial drill for guided surgery* DFUG15SD
4 Calibrated ring 1 for guided surgery* DRUA01
5 Calibrated ring 2 for guided surgery* DRUA02
6 Calibrated ring 3 for guided surgery* DRUA03
7 Guided drill for fi xing pin Ø 1.5* NLI100001
8 Pin Ø 1.5 to secure the guide X 3* NLI100003
18
9
Drill for guided surgery*
Length 6 mm
Ø2.4 mm DFUG24L1
10 Ø2.7 mm DFKUG27L1
11 Ø2.9 mm DFKUG29L1
12 Ø3.2 mm DFKUG32L1
13 Ø3.4 mm DFKUG34L1
14 Ø3.7 mm DFKUG37L1
15 Ø3.9 mm DFKUG39L1
16
Drill for guided surgery*
Length 8.5 mm
Ø2.4 mm DFUG24L2
17 Ø2.7 mm DFKUG27L2
18 Ø2.9 mm DFKUG29L2
19 Ø3.2 mm DFKUG32L2
20 Ø3.4 mm DFKUG34L2
21 Ø3.7 mm DFKUG37L2
22 Ø3.9 mm DFKUG39L2
23
Drill for guided surgery*
Length 10 mm
Ø2.4 mm DFUG24L3
24 Ø2.7 mm DFKUG27L3
25 Ø2.9 mm DFKUG29L3
26 Ø3.2 mm DFKUG32L3
27 Ø3.4 mm DFKUG34L3
28 Ø3.7 mm DFKUG37L3
29 Ø3.9 mm DFKUG39L3
30
Drill for guided surgery*
Length 11.5 mm
Ø2.4 mm DFUG24L4
31 Ø2.7 mm DFKUG27L4
32 Ø2.9 mm DFKUG29L4
33 Ø3.2 mm DFKUG32L4
34 Ø3.4 mm DFKUG34L4
35 Ø3.7 mm DFKUG37L4
36 Ø3.9 mm DFKUG39L4
37
Drill for guided surgery*
Length 13 mm
Ø2.4 mm DFUG24L5
38 Ø2.7 mm DFKUG27L5
39 Ø2.9 mm DFKUG29L5
40 Ø3.2 mm DFKUG32L5
41 Ø3.4 mm DFKUG34L5
42 Ø3.7 mm DFKUG37L5
43 Ø3.9 mm DFKUG39L5
44
Manual hexagonal screwdrivers 1.2 mm
Standard DCM1.2
45 Short DCM1.2C

Ref. DKITULTI-G52
(non-binding image)
1 Circular scalpel for guided surgery* DTGC52
2 Bone level drill for guided surgery* DFRG52
3 Initial drill for guided surgery* DFUG15SD52
4 Calibrated ring 1 for guided surgery* DRUA04
5 Calibrated ring 2 for guided surgery* DRUA05
6 Calibrated ring 3 for guided surgery* DRUA06
* Medical Device manufactured and CE marked by BIOMEC SRL (CE 0051) (for Biomec). Please read the manufacturer’s instructions before use.
** Medical device manufactured and CE marked by Josef Ganter Feinmechanik GmbH (for josef ganter). Please read the manufacturer’s instructions before use.
*** Medical Device manufactured and CE marked by ANTEEA S.R.L. (for Anteea). Please read the manufacturer’s instructions before use.
20
7
drill for guided surgery*
length 6 mm
Ø4.2 mm DFKUG42L1
8 Ø4.4 mm DFKUG44L1
9 Ø4.7 mm DFKUG47L1
10 Ø4.9 mm DFKUG49L1
11
drill for guided surgery*
length 8.5 mm
Ø4.2 mm DFKUG42L2
12 Ø4.4 mm DFKUG44L2
13 Ø4.7 mm DFKUG47L2
14 Ø4.9 mm DFKUG49L2
15
drill for guided surgery*
length 10 mm
Ø4.2 mm DFKUG42L3
16 Ø4.4 mm DFKUG44L3
17 Ø4.7 mm DFKUG47L3
18 Ø4.9 mm DFKUG49L3
19
drill for guided surgery*
length 11.5 mm
Ø4.2 mm DFKUG42L4
20 Ø4.4 mm DFKUG44L4
21 Ø4.7 mm DFKUG47L4
22 Ø4.9 mm DFKUG49L4
23
drill for guided surgery*
length 13 mm
Ø4.2 mm DFKUG42L5
24 Ø4.4 mm DFKUG44L5
25 Ø4.7 mm DFKUG47L5
26 Ø4.9 mm DFKUG49L5
27 Ratchet adapter**  Manual Ø4.9 mm 518-1000274
28 In-Kone® ST implant driver wrench***
contra-angle
Contra-angle Ø5.2 mm DCPICAIKST-G52